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TRIAL: Ngatapa SDTC
DATE : 9%/10' February 2024

EVENT ONE - LONG HEAD

Jono Mcintyre

COMPETITOR
Allen Irwin
Henry Hindmarsh
Dan Macdonald
Guy Thompson
Finn McKenzie
Dan Macdonald
Dan Macdonald

EVENT TWO — SHORT HEAD AND YARD
Graeme Cook

COMPETITOR
Leo Edginton
Finn McKenzie
Allen Irwin

Rob Jeffery
Henry Hindmarsh
Finn McKenzie
George Nehoff

DOG
Murray
Spot
Cuz
Jim
Scragg
Cuz
Cuz

DOG
Larry
Scragg
Murray
Strike
Spot
Scragg
Eve

EVENT THREE - ZIG ZAG HUNT

Hamish Thatcher

COMPETITOR
Ben Te Kahika
Leo Edginton
Allen Irwin
Martin Walter
Andrew Savage
Ben Te Kahika
Ben Te Kahika

EVENT FOUR - STRAIGHT HUNT
Henry Hindmarsh

COMPETITOR
Leo Edginton
Leo Edginton
Phil Cook
Taylor Rika
Allen Irwin
Phil Cook

Phil Cook

DOG
Burt
Robert
Laurie
Mate
Beau
Burt
Burt

DOG
Sheildzy
Skye
Charm
Wag
Steve
Charm
Charm

# RUNS: 42

POINTS
94.5

90

89

88

86

89

89

# RUNS: 47
POINTS
95
94.5
94
93.5
93
94.5
86

# RUNS: 96

POINTS

96

94.5

94

93

92

96

96

# RUNS: 100
POINTS
97.5
97
96.5
96
95.75
96.5
96.5

First Poverty Bay Dog Trial Complete for the 2024 Season. Friday was a slow start but overall we
had good numbers. A huge thanks to our landowner, judges, liberators, helpers and sponsors —
this event couldn’t happen without you.






