**TRIAL: Ngatapa SDTC** 

	_	_	
DATE:	9 <sup>th</sup> /10 <sup>th</sup>	<b>February</b>	2024

	EVENT ONE	- LONG HEAD	
JUDGE: Jor	no McIntyre		# RUNS: 42
	COMPETITOR	DOG	POINTS
1 <sup>st</sup>	Allen Irwin	Murray	94.5
2 <sup>nd</sup>	Henry Hindmarsh	Spot	90
3 <sup>rd</sup>	Dan Macdonald	Cuz	89
4 <sup>th</sup>	Guy Thompson	Jim	88
5 <sup>th</sup>	Finn McKenzie	Scragg	86
1 <sup>st</sup> Intermediate	Dan Macdonald	Cuz	89
1 <sup>st</sup> Maiden	Dan Macdonald	Cuz	89
EVENT TWO – SHORT HEAD AND YARD			
JUDGE :	Graeme Cook		# RUNS: 47
	COMPETITOR	DOG	POINTS
1 <sup>st</sup>	Leo Edginton	Larry	95
2 <sup>nd</sup>	Finn McKenzie	Scragg	94.5
3 <sup>rd</sup>	Allen Irwin	Murray	94

## **EVENT THREE – ZIG ZAG HUNT**

Strike

Spot

Eve

Scragg

93.5

94.5

93

86

**Rob Jeffery** 

Henry Hindmarsh

Finn McKenzie

George Nehoff

JUDGE: Ha	mish Thatcher		# RUNS: 96
	COMPETITOR	DOG	POINTS
1 <sup>st</sup>	Ben Te Kahika	Burt	96
2 <sup>nd</sup>	Leo Edginton	Robert	94.5
3 <sup>rd</sup>	Allen Irwin	Laurie	94
4 <sup>th</sup>	Martin Walter	Mate	93
5 <sup>th</sup>	Andrew Savage	Beau	92
1 <sup>st</sup> Intermediate	Ben Te Kahika	Burt	96
1 <sup>st</sup> Maiden	Ben Te Kahika	Burt	96

## **EVENT FOUR – STRAIGHT HUNT**

JUDGE: Henr	y Hindmarsh		# RUNS: 100
	COMPETITOR	DOG	POINTS
1 <sup>st</sup>	Leo Edginton	Sheildzy	97.5
2 <sup>nd</sup>	Leo Edginton	Skye	97
3 <sup>rd</sup>	Phil Cook	Charm	96.5
4 <sup>th</sup>	Taylor Rika	Wag	96
5 <sup>th</sup>	Allen Irwin	Steve	95.75
1 <sup>st</sup> Intermediate	Phil Cook	Charm	96.5
1 <sup>st</sup> Maiden	Phil Cook	Charm	96.5

## Comments:

4<sup>th</sup>

5<sup>th</sup>

1<sup>st</sup> Intermediate

1<sup>st</sup> Maiden

First Poverty Bay Dog Trial Complete for the 2024 Season. Friday was a slow start but overall we had good numbers. A huge thanks to our landowner, judges, liberators, helpers and sponsors this event couldn't happen without you.